Latest Practicable Date on which transactions in the Shares were recorded on the SGX-ST.

  (2) Based on 1,818,444,000 issued Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date.

 (b) external fi nancing of RMB59,644,000 and RMB62,191,000 were undertaken to fund the Market
Purchases and Off -Market Purchases respectively;

 (c) transaction costs incurred for the purchase or acquisition of Shares pursuant to the Share Buyback
Mandate are assumed to be insignifi cant and have been ignored for the purposes of computing the
fi nancial eff ects; and

 (d)  the purchase or acquisition of Shares by the Company took place on 1 January 2017.

Jiutian Chemical Group Limited  |   Annual Report 2017142

APPENDIX II

(A) Pro-forma fi nancial eff ects on the Group for scenarios of Share Buybacks by the Company out of
capital

As at 31 December
2017

(RMB’000)

As per the audited
consolidated
fi nancial

statements of
the Company

Pro-forma fi nancial eff ects as at 31 December 2017

Scenario (A) Scenario (B) Scenario (C) Scenario (D)

Share capital 661,153 661,153 601,509 661,153 598,962

Accumulated losses (132,584) (132,584) (132,584) (132,584) (132,584)

Treasury shares – (59,644) – (62,191) –

Total Shareholders’
equity

528,569 468,925 468,925 466,378 466,378

Total Equity 555,386 495,742 495,742 493,195 493,195

NTA 537,884 478,240 478,240 475,693 475,693

Current assets 833,549 833,549 833,549 833,549 833,549

Current liabilities 946,387 1,006,031 1,006,031 1,008,578 1,008,578

External borrowings 110,000 169,644 169,644 172,191 172,191

Cash and cash
equivalents

148,713 148,713 148,713 148,713 148,713

Profi t attributable to
Shareholders

70,817 70,817 70,817 70,817 70,817

Total issued no. of
Shares(1) (‘000)

1,818,444 1,636,600 1,636,600 1,636,600 1,636,600

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share
(RMB cents) 29.58 29.22 29.22 29.07 29.07

EPS (RMB cents) 3.89 4.33 4.33 4.33 4.33

Gearing ratio (times) 0.20 0.34 0.34 0.35 0.35

Current ratio (times) 0.88 0.83 0.83 0.83 0.83

 Note:-

 (1) Excludes Treasury Shares and Subsidiary Holdings, where applicable.

 (2) NTA per Share equals to NTA (excludes minority interests) divided by the number of Shares outstanding adjusted for
the eff ect of the Share Buyback as at 31 December 2017.

 (3) Gearing ratio represents total borrowings divided by Shareholders’ equity.

 (4) EPS is calculated based on profi t attributable to Shareholders and aggregated weighted average number of issued